Privacy Policy

Pibideema PTY LTD is committed to providing safe educational apps for teachers, parents, and children. This privacy policy applies to all our educational apps designed for children and families.

1. Data practices:

We do not collect any personal and sensitive information from children (or users of unknown age) in our educational apps designed for children.

Further, we ensure that our apps designed for children and families follow the data practices below:

Our apps designed for children and families do not collect or request any type of data from users. These include but not limited to name, email address, location permission, etc.

- **2. App content**: We ensure that the content that is accessible to children is appropriate for children and does not contain any third-party advertisements. Further, all our apps designed for children or children and families adhere Google Play Families Policy Requirements.
- **3. In App purchases:** We do not collect any type of personal information when parents wish to purchase additional app content via In App Purchases.

4. Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding our privacy policy, please contact us at the following email address: support@pibideema.com

5. Effective Date

The privacy policy set forth above is effective as of August 10, 2022.

Disclaimer

The information contained on www.pibideema.com.au website (the "Service") is for general information purpose only. PIBIDEEMA PTY LTD assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions in the contents on the Service. Your (End-User) use of the Service or use of Applications (PIBIDEEMA PTY LTD publications) is at your sole risk.

In no event shall PIBIDEEMA PTY LTD be liable for any special, direct, indirect, consequential, or incidental damages or any damages whatsoever, whether in an action of contract, negligence or other tort, arising out of or in connection with the use of the Service or the content of the Service or use of Applications by PIBIDEEMA PTY LTD. PIBIDEEMA PTY LTD reserves the right to make additions, deletions, or modification to the contents on the Services and Applications at any time without prior notice. PIBIDEEMA PTY LTD does not warrant that the website is free of viruses or other harmful components.

Terms and Conditions

Our education apps are licensed to You (End-User) by Pibideema PTY LTD, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, for user only under the terms and conditions of this License Agreement.

By downloading these Applications from Apple AppStore or Google Play Store, and any update thereto (as permitted by this License Agreement), You indicate that You agree to be bound by all the terms and conditions of this License Agreement, and that You accept this License Agreement.

Your access to and use of the Applications is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms.

The parties of this License Agreement acknowledge that Apple or Google is not a Party to this License Agreement and is not bound by any provisions or obligations with regard to the Application, such as warranty, liability, maintenance and support thereof. Pibideema PTY LTD, not Apple or Google, is solely responsible of the licensed Application and the content thereof.

This License Agreement may not provide for usage rules for the Applications that conflict with latest App Store or Google Play Store Terms of Service. Pibideema PTY LTD acknowledges that it had the opportunity to review said terms and this License Agreement is not conflicting with them.

All rights not expressly granted to You are reserved.

You must not:

Republish materials from any of our apps

Sell, rent of sub-license materials from any of our apps

Reproduce, duplicate or copy materials from any of our apps

Redistribute content (fully or partial) from any of our apps

The Application and its original content, features and functionality are and will remain the exclusive property of Pibideema PTY LTD.

This License Agreement shall begin on the date You download the Application.

Limitation of Liability

The Licensee acknowledges and agrees that neither Licensor nor its board members, officers, employees, or agents, will be liable for any loss or damage arising out of or resulting from Licensor's provision of the Asset under this Agreement, or any use of the Asset by the Licensee or its employees; and Licensee hereby releases Licensor to the fullest extent from any such liability, loss, damage or claim.